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2018-2019 Demographic Report
Based on 45th Day Enrollment on 10/25/2018

Richland School District One, Office of Accountability, Assessment, Research and Evaluation - March 6, 2020

Race

Black White Other

School Number Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

District 23,782 16,602 69.8 4,495 18.9 2,669 11.2

Elementary 12,138 8,497 70.0 2,173 17.9 1,467 12.1

Arden 292 232 79.5 3 1.0 57 19.5

Bradley 446 390 87.4 15 3.4 41 9.2

Brennen 853 191 22.4 500 58.6 162 19.0

Brockman 320 49 15.3 239 74.7 32 10.0

Burnside 372 266 71.5 14 3.8 92 24.7

Burton-Pack 464 439 94.6 1 0.2 24 5.2

Carver-Lyon 395 317 80.3 17 4.3 61 15.4

Caughman Road 630 484 76.8 69 11.0 77 12.2

Forest Heights 513 415 80.9 15 2.9 82 16.0

Gadsden 172 152 88.4 4 2.3 16 9.3

Greenview 368 344 93.5 2 0.5 22 6.0

Hopkins Elementary 272 246 90.4 15 5.5 11 4.0

Horrell Hill 565 404 71.5 60 10.6 101 17.9

Hyatt Park 407 390 95.8 6 1.5 11 2.7

Logan 303 222 73.3 61 20.1 20 6.6

Meadowfield 722 497 68.8 150 20.8 75 10.4

Mill Creek 361 297 82.3 26 7.2 38 10.5

Moore 334 99 29.6 104 31.1 131 39.2

Pine Grove 513 444 86.5 13 2.5 56 10.9

Rhame 501 433 86.4 12 2.4 56 11.2

Rosewood 385 74 19.2 268 69.6 43 11.2

Sandel 586 480 81.9 15 2.6 91 15.5

Satchel Ford 792 237 29.9 498 62.9 57 7.2

South Kilbourne 294 229 77.9 28 9.5 37 12.6

Taylor 279 266 95.3 5 1.8 8 2.9

Thomas 388 352 90.7 6 1.5 30 7.7

Watkins-Nance 359 341 95.0 1 0.3 17 4.7

Webber 252 207 82.1 26 10.3 19 7.5

Middle 5,314 3,729 70.2 1,014 19.1 561 10.6

Alcorn 372 294 79.0 13 3.5 65 17.5

Crayton 1,142 449 39.3 540 47.3 153 13.4

Hand 846 436 51.5 301 35.6 109 12.9

Heyward Gibbes 376 354 94.1 6 1.6 15 4.0

Hopkins Middle 476 424 89.1 21 4.4 29 6.1

Perry 352 335 95.2 4 1.1 9 2.6

Sanders 513 409 79.7 57 11.1 45 8.8

Southeast 511 396 77.5 46 9.0 68 13.3

St. Andrews 726 632 87.1 26 3.6 68 9.4

High 6,015 4,122 68.5 1,267 21.1 622 10.3

Columbia 639 542 84.8 21 3.3 76 11.9

Dreher 1,178 575 48.8 449 38.1 154 13.1

Eau Claire 515 470 91.3 8 1.6 34 6.6

Flora 1,444 523 36.2 694 48.1 227 15.7

Johnson 391 373 95.4 5 1.3 13 3.3

Keenan 710 652 91.8 24 3.4 33 4.6

Lower Richland 1,138 987 86.7 66 5.8 85 7.5

Special 84 69 82.1 10 11.9 4 4.8

Pendergrass-Fairwold 84 69 82.1 10 11.9 4 4.8

Charter 231 185 80.1 31 13.4 15 6.5

CSI - Charter 155 128 82.6 20 12.9 7 4.5

Middle College - Charter 76 57 75.0 11 14.5 8 10.5


